FEATURES
•	 2ft and 4ft configurations
     -2ft: Selectable 1800/2400/3000 Lumens
     -4ft: Selectable 3600/4800/6000 Lumens
•	 Selectable CCT:  3500K/4000K/5000K
•	 Sleek modern design with frosted polycarbonate impact resistant lens
•	 White post-painted durable steel housing
•	 Surface, Suspended, Junction box and FMB mounting options

Project Name: Part Number: Type:
SWRSPEC0725
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS (SELECT ONE) DRIVER CCT
SWR2 2ft Utility Wrap 18L/24L/30L U CCTS CCT Selectable 35K, 40K, 50K
18L 120-277V 35
24L 40
30L 50
SWR4 4ft Utility Wrap 36L/48L/60L
36L
48L
60L
OPTIONS
Factory Installed
EM54 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM104 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
MWS2,5 Factory-installed microwave sensor
FMB Fixture Mounting Box
VC V-Clips for chain hanging
Cx/3W/515P Cord w/ 120v Straight Blade Plug (x=Length; 6,10,15)
Cx/yW Cord; (x=Length;6,10,15) (y=# of conductors; 3,4,5,6)
Ship with Accessories
+SWR-MW/RC3 Microwave sensor remote
HUB 3/41 ¾" Conduit Hub for Pendant Mounts
+SWR-ACxL Loop Aircraft Cable System (x=' Length; 5, 10, 15, 20)
+SWR-ALBR6 Alignment Bracket (used to align fixtures mounted in continuous rows)
1 Requires an FMB
2Integral to fixture, behind lens
3One needed per project when using MWS
4If used with MWS, only compatible with SWR4
5If used with EM, only compatible with SWR4
6SWR not compatible with continuous wiring through fixtures
SELECTABLE
LUMEN
SELECTABLE
CCT
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT
SWR2 18L/24L/30L U 120-277V CCTS CCT Selectable 35K, 40K, 50K
SWR4 36L/48L/60L
LED SYSTEMS INFO¹ 3500K 4000K 5000K
Wattage2 DLC
Part Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy
SWR2-18L/24L/30L 2765 lm 113 lm/W 2835 lm 118 lm/W 2832 lm 115 lm/W 24 W Standard
SWR2-18L 1648 lm 112 lm/W 1684 lm 116 lm/W 1706 lm 115 lm/W 15 W Standard
SWR2-24L 2225 lm 114 lm/W 2283 lm 118 lm/W 2292 lm 116 lm/W 20 W Standard
SWR2-30L 2765 lm 113 lm/W 2835 lm 118 lm/W 2832 lm 115 lm/W 24 W Standard
SWR4-36L/48L/60L 5799 lm 113 lm/W 5947 lm 120 lm/W 5907 lm 114 lm/W 51 W Standard
SWR4-36L 3597 lm 117 lm/W 3657 lm 122 lm/W 3691 lm 119 lm/W 31 W Standard
SWR4-48L 4707 lm 115 lm/W 4810 lm 121 lm/W 4812 lm 117 lm/W 41 W Standard
SWR4-60L 5799 lm 113 lm/W 5947 lm 120 lm/W 5907 lm 114 lm/W 51 W Standard
1Values are nominal, see IES file for more detail
2Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
SWRSPEC0725
SWR
UTILITY WRAP
ELECTRICAL DATA (AMPS)
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V
SWR2-18L/24L/30L-U-CCTS 24.6 W 0.2 A 0.1 A 0.1 A 0.1 A
SWR4-36L/48L/60L-U-CCTS 51.0 W 0.4 A 0.2 A 0.2 A 0.2 A
   1 Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%
LINE DRAWINGS
SWR2 - 2FT
SWR4 - 4FT
Top
Side